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�D�Q�G��N���L�V���W�K�H���W�R�W�D�O���Q�X�P�E�H�U���R�I���V�W�X�G�H�Q�W�V���W�K�D�W���W�R�R�N���W�K�H���D�V�V�H�V�V�P�H�Q�W����
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Kurtosis. ���7�K�H���N�X�U�W�R�V�L�V���L�V���D�Q�R�W�K�H�U���L�Q�G�L�F�D�W�R�U���R�I���W�K�H���V�K�D�S�H���R�I���W�K�H���V�F�R�U�H���G�L�V�W�U�L�E�X�W�L�R�Q�����,�W��
�P�H�D�V�X�U�H�V���W�K�H�����S�H�D�N�H�G�Q�H�V�V�����R�I���W�K�H���V�F�R�U�H���G�L�V�W�U�L�E�X�W�L�R�Q�����$���S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�H���N�X�U�W�R�V�L�V���L�V���U�H�I�H�U�U�H�G���W�R���D�V��
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Frequency Distributions ��
��
Frequency (FREQ) �����7�K�L�V���L�V���W�K�H���Q�X�P�E�H�U���R�I���V�W�X�G�H�Q�W�V���W�K�D�W���R�E�W�D�L�Q�H�G���W�K�H���S�D�U�W�L�F�X�O�D�U���V�F�R�U�H��
�S�R�L�Q�W���R�Q���W�K�H���D�V�V�H�V�V�P�H�Q�W����
��
Cumulative Frequency (CUM FREQ). ���7�K�L�V���L�V���W�K�H���Q�X�P�E�H�U���R�I���V�W�X�G�H�Q�W�V���W�K�D�W���R�E�W�D�L�Q�H�G���D��
�V�F�R�U�H���W�K�D�W���L�V���O�H�V�V���W�K�D�Q���R�U���H�T�X�D�O���W�R���W�K�H���S�D�U�W�L�F�X�O�D�U���V�F�R�U�H���S�R�L�Q�W���R�Q���W�K�H���D�V�V�H�V�V�P�H�Q�W����
��
Percentage (PCT). ��



Subject N Mean Median Mode Range
Interquartile 

Range SD Variance Skewness Kurtosis
GRADE 2 READING 111351 639.80 633 656 570 90 68.02 4627.10 0.5200 0.4578
GRADE 3 READING 105587 692.52 692 759 582 100 73.14 5349.44 0.2909 0.1591
GRADE 4 READING 93072 710.40 709 723 593 80 59.23 3508.26 0.1903 0.4015
GRADE 5 READING 78246 732.74 733 775 593 84 64.20 4121.25 0.0784 0.3722
GRADE 6 READING 61215 730.15 728 767 609 78 59.42 3531.29 0.2696 0.7817
GRADE 7 READING 48587 733.23 732 756 609 80 63.29 4005.80 0.2593 0.5640
GRADE 8 READING 42148 736.23 737 747 612 78 59.75 3569.72 0.0369 0.6064
GRADE 9 READING 38827 726.91 728 757 612 96 67.64 4575.08 0.0776 0.3062

GRADE 10 READING 25667 754.80 755 769 603 81 61.95 3837.51 0.1663 0.4853
GRADE 11 READING 19082 765.54 765 789 603 81 60.00 3599.42 0.1334 0.4883
GRADE 12 READING 14441 769.16 769 806 466 76 60.01 3600.81 0.1483 0.1530

Scale Score Descriptive Statistics for 2015 TELPAS Assessments (Online only)



Subject N Mean Median Mode Range
Interquartile 

Range SD Variance Skewness Kurtosis
GRADE 2 READING 27 630.85 640 777 299 120 91.22 8320.59 0.0607 -0.8564
GRADE 3 READING 37 669.03 660 574 443 151 98.78 9757.86 0.3412 -0.0218
GRADE 4 READING 29 732.14 736 878 295 79 84.56 7149.98 -0.0351 -0.3913
GRADE 5 READING 31 763.84 782 843 392 155 92.42 8541.47 -0.6047 -0.0434
GRADE 6 READING 13 747.15 736 759 127 38 40.69 1655.64 0.6197 -0.5719
GRADE 7 READING 14 693.57 702 702 154 69 46.26 2139.80 -0.7233 -0.2312
GRADE 8 READING 39 718.72 722 637 383 140 82.85 6863.42 -0.4300 0.2284
GRADE 9 READING 49 712.96 722 764 327 108 77.19 5957.66 -0.1878 -0.3279

GRADE 10 READING 18 768.33 763.5 703 303 65 66.16 4377.53 2.0378 6.5034
GRADE 11 READING 25 743.16 747 756 231 68 56.85 3232.47 0.2731 0.3388
GRADE 12 READING 23 739.96 733 788 232 98 67.33 4533.68 -0.1580 -1.0707
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                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2015                                                               
                                                   READING - ONLINE ONLY                                                             
                                                         GRADE 03                                                                    

     SCALE_SCORE                                                                                         Cum.              Cum.      
                                                                                                 Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent      
                   €                                                                                                                 
             330   €                                                                               13      13     0.01     0.01      
             390   €                                                                                4      17     0.00     0.02      
             426   €                                                                                3      20     0.00     0.02      
             448   €                                                                                2      22     0.00     0.02      
             465   €                                                                                5      27     0.00     0.03      
             478   €                                                                                1      28     0.00     0.03      
             490   €                                                                               12      40     0.01     0.04      
             500   €                                                                               19      59     0.02     0.06      
             510   €*                                                                              56     115     0.05     0.11      
             518   €**                                                                             96     211     0.09     0.20      
             526   €***                                                                           172     383     0.16     0.36      
             534   €*****                                                                         250     633     0.24     0.60      
             541   €********                                                                      403    1036     0.38     0.98      
             547   €**********                                                                    502    1538     0.48     1.46      
             554   €*************                                                                 639    2177     0.61     2.06      
             560   €***************                                                               747    2924     0.71     2.77      
             566   €******************                                                            914    3838     0.87     3.63      
             572   €********************                                                         1020    4858     0.97     4.60      
             577   €**********************                                                       1107    5965     1.05     5.65      
             583   €***********************                                                      1161    7126     1.10     6.75      
             588   €*************************                                                    1227    8353     1.16     7.91      
             593   €**************************                                                   1299    9652     1.23     9.14      
             598   €***************************                                                  1342   10994     1.27    10.41      
             603   €*******************************                                              1534   12528     1.45    11.87      
             608   €********************************                                             1620   14148     1.53    13.40      
             613   €********************************                                             1592   15740     1.51    14.91      
             618   €************************************                                         1801   17541     1.71    16.61      
             622   €************************************                                         1802   19343     1.71    18.32      
             627   €**************************************                                       1921   21264     1.82    20.14      
             632   €****************************************                                     1990   23254     1.88    22.02      
             636   €*****************************************                                    2050   25304     1.94    23.97      
             641   €******************************************                                   2121   27425     2.01    25.97      
             645   €*******************************************                                  2132   29557     2.02    27.99      
             650   €*********************************************                                2243   31800     2.12    30.12      
             654   €**********************************************                               2293   34093     2.17    32.29      
             659   €**********************************************                               2302   36395     2.18    34.47      
             663   €************************************************                             2402   38797     2.27    36.74      
             668   €**************************************************                           2509   41306     2.38    39.12      
             673   €****************************************************                         2613   43919     2.47    41.60      
             677   €******************************************************                       2677   46596     2.54    44.13      
             682   €*****************************************************                        2671   49267     2.53    46.66      
             687   €*******************************************************                      2758   52025     2.61    49.27      
             692   €**********************************************************                   2886   54911     2.73    52.01      
             697   €************************************************************                 3015   57926     2.86    54.86      
             703   €****************************************************************             3194   61120     3.02    57.89      
             708   €***************************************************************              3165   64285     3.00    60.88      
             714   €********************************************************************         3410   67695     3.23    64.11      
             720   €********************************************************************         3402   71097     3.22    67.33      
             727   €*********************************************************************        3429   74526     3.25    70.58      
             734   €**********************************************************************       3500   78026     3.31    73.90      
             741   €***************************************************************************  3738   81764     3.54    77.44      
             749   €************************************************************************     3586   85350     3.40    80.83      
             759   €***************************************************************************  3740   89090     3.54    84.38      
             769   €**********************************************************************       3515   92605     3.33    87.70      
             782   €*******************************************************************          3352   95957     3.17    90.88      
             797   €***************************************************************              3169   99126     3.00    93.88      
             818   €********************************************************                     2818  101944     2.67    96.55      
             853   €**********************************************                               2306  104250     2.18    98.73      
             912   €***************************                                                  1337  105587     1.27   100.00      
                   €                                                                                                                 
                   •‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚                                      
                          400     800     1200    1600    2000    2400    2800    3200    3600                                       
                                                                                                                                     

                                            FREQ3                                             64 757.OOOOOOOOO<TRIBUTION - 749   €********************************CALE**CORESE             1337  105587     1.27   100.00      
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                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2015                                                               
                                                   READING - ONLINE ONLY                                                             
                                                         GRADE 04                                                                    

            SCALE_SCORE                                                                           Cum.              Cum.             
                                                                                           Freq   Freq  Percent  Percent             
                          €                                                                                                          
                    352   €                                                                   7      7     0.01     0.01             
                    412   €                                                                   2      9     0.00     0.01             
                    448   €                                                                   3     12     0.00     0.01             
                    471   €                                                                   4     16     0.00     0.02             
                    488   €                                                                   4     20     0.00     0.02             
                    502   €                                                                   3     23     0.00     0.02             
                    514   €                                                                   2     25     0.00     0.03             
                    525   €                                                                   8     33     0.01     0.04             
                    534   €                                                                  21     54     0.02     0.06             
                    543   €*                                                                 29     83     0.03     0.09             
                    551   €*                                                                 55    138     0.06     0.15             
                    559   €**                                                                95    233     0.10     0.25             
                    566   €***                                                              140    373     0.15     0.40             
                    573   €*****                                                            228    601     0.24     0.65             
                    580   €*******                                                          340    941     0.37     1.01             
                    586   €********                                                         403   1344     0.43     1.44             
                    592   €***********                                                      525   1869     0.56     2.01             
                    598   €*************                                                    659   2528     0.71     2.72             
                    603   €****************                                                 790   3318     0.85     3.56             
                    609   €*****************                                                826   4144     0.89     4.45             
                    614   €*******************                                              938   5082     1.01     5.46             
                    619   €**********************                                          1085   6167     1.17     6.63             
                    624   €**********************                                          1082   7249     1.16     7.79             
                    629   €************************                                        1222   8471     1.31     9.10             
                    634   €**************************                                      1293   9764     1.39    10.49             
                    638   €*****************************                                   1444  11208     1.55    12.04             
                    643   €*******************************                                 1543  12751     1.66    13.70             
                    647   €********************************                                1590  14341     1.71    15.41             
                    652   €************************************                            1779  16120     1.91    17.32             
                    656   €************************************                            1780  17900     1.91    19.23             
                    661   €**************************************                          1919  19819     2.06    21.29             
                    665   €*****************************************                       2054  21873     2.21    23.50             
                    669   €*******************************************                     2170  24043     2.33    25.83             
                    674   €********************************************                    2223  26266     2.39    28.22             
                    678   €***********************************************                 2347  28613     2.52    30.74             
                    682   €***********************************************                 2333  30946     2.51    33.25             
                    687   €*****************************************************           2637  33583     2.83    36.08             
                    691   €***************************************************             2525  36108     2.71    38.80             
                    695   €****************************************************            2604  38712     2.80    41.59             
                    700   €*******************************************************         2757  41469     2.96    44.56             
                    704   €*********************************************************       2830  44299     3.04    47.60             
                    709   €**********************************************************      2890  47189     3.11    50.70             
                    713   €************************************************************    3022  50211     3.25    53.95             
                    718   €*********************************************************       2854  53065     3.07    57.01             
                    723   €**************************************************************  3092  56157     3.32    60.34             
                    728   €**************************************************************  3076  59233     3.30    63.64             
                    733   €************************************************************    2996  62229     3.22    66.86             
                    738   €***********************************************************     2972  65201     3.19    70.05             
                    743   €************************************************************    3023  68224     3.25    73.30             
                    749   €************************************************************    2983  71207     3.21    76.51             
                    755   €***********************************************************     2974  74181     3.20    79.70             
                    761   €********************************************************        2818  76999     3.03    82.73             
                    768   €*****************************************************           2633  79632     2.83    85.56             
                    775   €**************************************************              2504  82136     2.69    88.25             
                    783   €************************************************                2385  84521     2.56    90.81             
                    792   €*********************************************                   2227  86748     2.39    93.21             
                    803   €**************************************                          1905  88653     2.05    95.25             
                    815   €*******************************                                 1568  90221     1.68    96.94             
                    831   €*************************                                       1250  91471     1.34    98.28             
                    852   €*****************                                                872  92343     0.94    99.22             
                    886   €**********                                                       516  92859     0.55    99.77             
                    945   €****                                                             213  93072     0.23   100.00             
                          €                                                                                                          
                          •‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚                                            
                                 400     800     1200    1600    2000    2400    2800                                                
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            SCALE_SCORE                                                                           Cum.              Cum.             
                                                                                           Freq   Freq  Percent  Percent             
                          €                                                                                                          
                    352   €                                                                   7      7     0.01     0.01             
                    412   €                                                                   2      9     0.00     0.01             
                    448   €                                                                   3     12     0.00     0.01             
                    471   €                                                                   4     16     0.00     0.02             
                    488   €                                                                   4     20     0.00     0.02             
                    502   €                                                                   3     23     0.00     0.02             
                    514   €                                                                   2     25     0.00     0.03             
                    525   €                                                                   8     33     0.01     0.04             
                    534   €                                                                  21     54     0.02     0.06             
                    543   €*                                                                 29     83     0.03     0.09             
                    551   €*                                                                 55    138     0.06     0.15             
                    559   €**                                                                95    233     0.10     0.25             
                    566   €***                                                              140    373     0.15     0.40             
                    573   €*****                                                            228    601     0.24     0.65             
                    580   €*******                                                          340    941     0.37     1.01             
                    586   €********                                                         403   1344     0.43     1.44             
                    592   €***********                                                      525   1869     0.56     2.01             
                    598   €*************                                                    659   2528     0.71     2.72             
                    603   €****************                                                 790   3318     0.85     3.56             
                    609   €*****************                                                826   4144     0.89     4.45             
                    614   €*******************                                              938   5082     1.01     5.46             
                    619   €**********************                                          1085   6167     1.17     6.63             
                    624   €**********************                                          1082   7249     1.16     7.79             
                    629   €************************                                        1222   8471     1.31     9.10             
                    634   €**************************                                      1293   9764     1.39    10.49             
                    638   €*****************************                                   1444  11208     1.55    12.04             
                    643   €*******************************                                 1543  12751     1.66    13.70             
                    647   €********************************                                1590  14341     1.71    15.41             
                    652   €************************************                            1779  16120     1.91    17.32             
                    656   €************************************                            1780  17900     1.91    19.23             
                    661   €**************************************                          1919  19819     2.06    21.29             
                    665   €*****************************************                       2054  21873     2.21    23.50             
                    669   €*******************************************                     2170  24043     2.33    25.83             
                    674   €********************************************                    2223  26266     2.39    28.22             
                    678   €***********************************************                 2347  28613     2.52    30.74             
                    682   €***********************************************                 2333  30946     2.51    33.25             
                    687   €*****************************************************           2637  33583     2.83    36.08             
                    691   €***************************************************             2525  36108     2.71    38.80             
                    695   €****************************************************            2604  38712     2.80    41.59             
                    700   €*******************************************************         2757  41469     2.96    44.56             
                    704   €*********************************************************       2830  44299     3.04    47.60             
                    709   €**********************************************************      2890  47189     3.11    50.70             
                    713   €************************************************************    3022  50211     3.25    53.95             
                    718   €*********************************************************       2854  53065     3.07    57.01             
                    723   €**************************************************************  3092  56157     3.32    60.34             
                    728   €**************************************************************  3076  59233     3.30    63.64             
                    733   €************************************************************    2996  62229     3.22    66.86             
                    738   €***********************************************************     2972  65201     3.19    70.05             
                    743   €************************************************************    3023  68224     3.25    73.30             
                    749   €************************************************************    2983  71207     3.21    76.51             
                    755   €***********************************************************     2974  74181     3.20    79.70             
                    761   €********************************************************        2818  76999     3.03    82.73             
                    768   €*****************************************************           2633  79632     2.83    85.56             
                    775   €**************************************************              2504  82136     2.69    88.25             
                    783   €************************************************                2385  84521     2.56    90.81             
                    792   €*********************************************                   2227  86748     2.39    93.21             
                    803   €**************************************                          1905  88653     2.05    95.25             
                    815   €*******************************                                 1568  90221     1.68    96.94             
                    831   €*************************                                       1250  91471     1.34    98.28             
                    852   €*****************                                                872  92343     0.94    99.22             
                    886   €**********                                                       516  92859     0.55    99.77             
                    945   €****                                                             213  93072     0.23   100.00             
                          €                                                                                                          
                          •‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚‚‚                                            
                                 400     800     1200    1600    2000    2400    2800                                                
                                                                                                                                     
                                                     Frequency                                                                       



                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2015                                                               
                                                   READING - ONLINE ONLY                                                             
                                                         GRADE 05                                                                    

           SCALE_SCORE                                                                             Cum.              Cum.            
                                                                                            Freq   Freq  Percent  Percent            
                         €                                                                                                           
                   352   €                                                                     7      7     0.01     0.01            
                   412   €                                                                     1      8     0.00     0.01            
                   448   €                                                                     1      9     0.00     0.01            
                   488   €                                                                     1     10     0.00     0.01            
                   502   €                                                                     1     11     0.00     0.01            
                   514   €                                                                     1     12     0.00     0.02            
                   525   €                                                                     6     18     0.01     0.02            
                   534   €                                                                     6     24     0.01     0.03            
                   543   €                                                                    14     38     0.02     0.05            
                   551   €*                                                                   28     66     0.04     0.08            
                   559   €**                                                                  79    145     0.10     0.19            
                   566   €**                                                                  89    234     0.11     0.30            
                   573   €***                                                                137    371     0.18     0.47            
                   580   €*****                                                              227    598     0.29     0.76            
                   586   €******                                                             287    885     0.37     1.13            
                   592   €******                                                             303   1188     0.39     1.52            
                   598   €*********                                                          431   1619     0.55     2.07            
                   603   €*********                                                          451   2070     0.58     2.65            
                   609   €*********                                                          463   2533     0.59     3.24            
                   614   €***********                                                        559   3092     0.71     3.95            
                   619   €**********                                                         518   3610     0.66     4.61            
                   624   €************                                                       607   4217     0.78     5.39            
                   629   €*************                                                      660   4877     0.84     6.23            
                   634   €**************                                                     688   5565     0.88     7.11            
                   638   €***************                                                    740   6305     0.95     8.06            
                   643   €****************                                                   789   7094     1.01     9.07            
                   647   €****************                                                   809   7903     1.03    10.10            
                   652   €******************                                                 910   8813     1.16    11.26            
                   656   €*******************                                                943   9756     1.21    12.47            
                   661   €********************                                              1020  10776     1.30    13.77            
                   665   €**********************                                            1111  11887     1.42    15.19            
                   669   €*************************                                         1240  13127     1.58    16.78            
                   674   €*************************                                         1271  14398     1.62    18.40            
                   678   €***************************                                       1345  15743     1.72    20.12            
                   682   €*****************************                                     1460  17203     1.87    21.99            
                   687   €*******************************                                   1527  18730     1.95    23.94            
                   691   €********************************                                  1624  20354     2.08    26.01            
                   695   €************************************                              1783  22137     2.28    28.29            
                   700   €*************************************                             1868  24005     2.39    30.68            
                   704   €****************************************                          1991  25996     2.54    33.22            
                   709   €******************************************                        2088  28084     2.67    35.89            
                   713   €******************************************                        2113  30197     2.70    38.59            
                   718   €*********************************************                     2261  32458     2.89    41.48            
                   723   €*********************************************                     2246  34704     2.87    44.35            
                   728   €**************************************************                2500  37204     3.20    47.55            
                   733   €*****************************************************             2626  39830     3.36    50.90            
                   738   €******************************************************            2690  42520     3.44    54.34            
                   743   €*********************************************************         2840  45360     3.63    57.97            
                   749   €*********************************************************         2871  48231     3.67    61.64            
                   755   €*************************************************************     3041  51272     3.89    65.53            
                   761   €**************************************************************    3118  54390     3.98    69.51            
                   768   €***************************************************************   3163  57553     4.04    73.55            
                   775   €****************************************************************  3205  60758     4.10    77.65            
                   783   €***************************************************************   3135  63893     4.01    81.66            
                   792   €***************************************************************   3133  67026     4.00    85.66            
                   803   €**********************************************************        28   4TT4  85.66                               48      7     2T
/TT41€S4***********************************************   3133  6703  67035  2871  48231     3.67    6       
                   792   €************************************2.******95*******     759        ******     3041  5***   .66            

                   48      *******************************1774
/TT6*********2*****97************         2840  45360     3.63  114   

               *******************************************1147****7*******81.*****9   **************     3041  51272     3.89  104.67    6       



                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2015                                                               
                                                   READING - ONLINE ONLY                                                             
                                                         GRADE 06                                                                    

     SCALE_SCORE                                                                                          Cum.              Cum.     
                                                                                                   Freq   Freq  Percent  Percent     
                   €                                                                                                                 
             354   €                                                                                  8      8     0.01     0.01     
             452   €                                                                                  1      9     0.00     0.01     
             492   €                                                                                  1     10     0.00     0.02     
             529   €                                                                                  6     16     0.01     0.03     





                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2015                                                               
                                                   READING - ONLINE ONLY                                                             
                                                         GRADE 08                                                                    

    SCALE_SCORE                                                                                            Cum.              Cum.    



                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2015                                                               
                                                   READING - ONLINE ONLY                                                             
                                                         GRADE 09                                                                    

            SCALE_SCORE                                                                           Cum.              Cum.             
                                                                                           Freq   Freq  Percent  Percent             
                          €                                                                                                          
                    363   €*                                                                 14     14     0.04     0.04             
                    423   €                                                                   1     15     0.00     0.04             
                    460   €                                                                   3     18     0.01     0.05             
                    483   €                                                                   3     21     0.01     0.05             
                    500   €                                                                   3     24     0.01     0.06             
                    514   €                                                                   3     27     0.01     0.07             
                    527   €                                                                   4     31     0.01     0.08             
                    537   €                                                                   7     38     0.02     0.10             
                    547   €*                                                                 18     56     0.05     0.14             
                    556   €*                                                                 17     73     0.04     0.19             
                    564   €***                                                               50    123     0.13     0.32             
                    572   €***                                                               69    192     0.18     0.49             
                    579   €*****                                                            107    299     0.28     0.77             
                    586   €********                                                         158    457     0.41     1.18             
                    593   €***********                                                      228    685     0.59     1.76             
                    599   €**************                                                   289    974     0.74     2.51             
                    605   €******************                                               358   1332     0.92     3.43             
                    611   €*******************                                              373   1705     0.96     4.39             
                    617   €********************                                             402   2107     1.04     5.43             
                    622   €************************                                         481   2588     1.24     6.67             
                    627   €***************************                                      531   3119     1.37     8.03             
                    633   €*****************************                                    577   3696     1.49     9.52             
                    638   €******************************                                   608   4304     1.57    11.09             
                    643   €******************************                                   602   4906     1.55    12.64             
                    647   €*******************************                                  615   5521     1.58    14.22             
                    652   €********************************                                 649   6170     1.67    15.89             
                    657   €********************************                                 639   6809     1.65    17.54             
                    661   €*********************************                                667   7476     1.72    19.25             
                    666   €*********************************                                651   8127     1.68    20.93             
                    670   €*************************************                            732   8859     1.89    22.82             
                    675   €**********************************                               688   9547     1.77    24.59             
                    679   €***********************************                              708  10255     1.82    26.41             
                    684   €**********************************                               682  10937     1.76    28.17             
                    688   €***********************************                              702  11639     1.81    29.98             
                    692   €**************************************                           750  12389     1.93    31.91             
                    697   €**************************************                           762  13151     1.96    33.87             
                    701   €***************************************                          782  13933     2.01    35.88             
                    705   €****************************************                         798  14731     2.06    37.94             
                    710   €********************************************                     875  15606     2.25    40.19             
                    714   €********************************************                     888  16494     2.29    42.48             
                    719   €***********************************************                  940  17434     2.42    44.90             
                    723   €*************************************************                975  18409     2.51    47.41             
                    728   €****************************************************            1032  19441     2.66    50.07             
                    732   €*******************************************************         1101  20542     2.84    52.91             
                    737   €********************************************************        1121  21663     2.89    55.79             
                    742   €**********************************************************      1164  22827     3.00    58.79             
                    747   €************************************************************    1190  24017     3.06    61.86             
                    752   €************************************************************    1204  25221     3.10    64.96             
                    757   €**************************************************************  1241  26462     3.20    68.15             
                    763   €**************************************************************  1240  27702     3.19    71.35             
                    769   €*************************************************************   1228  28930     3.16    74.51             
                    775   €***********************************************************     1188  30118     3.06    77.57             
                    781   €*************************************************************   1213  31331     3.12    80.69             
                    787   €************************************************************    1202  32533     3.10    83.79             
                    795   €*******************************************************         1096  33629     2.82    86.61             
                    802   €****************************************************            1042  34671     2.68    89.30             
                    811   €*********************************************                    905  35576     2.33    91.63             
                    820   €****************************************                         800  36376     2.06    93.69             
                    831   €*********************************                                661  37037     1.70    95.39             
                    844   €******************************                                   601  37638     1.55    96.94             
                    859   €************************                                         482  38120     1.24    98.18             
                    881   €******************                                               362  38482     0.93    99.11             
                    916   €************                                                     231  38713     0.59    99.71             
                    975   €******                                                           114  38827     0.29   100.00             
                          €                                                                                                          
                          •‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚‚‚ƒ‚‚                                            
                              100  200  300  400  500  600  700  800  900  1000 1100 1200                                            
                                                                                                                                     

                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2015                                                               
                                                   READING - ONLINE ONLY                                                             
                                                         GRADE 09                                                                    

            SCALE_SCORE                                                                           Cum.              Cum.             
                                                                                           Freq   Freq  Percent  Percent             
                          €                                                                                                          
                    363   €*                                                                 14     14     0.04     0.04             
                    423   €                                                                   1     15     0.00     0.04             
                    460   €                                                                   3     18     0.01     0.05             
                    483   €                                                                   3     21     0.01     0.05             
                    500   €                                                                   3     24     0.01     0.06             
                    514   €                                                                   3     27     0.01     0.07             
                    527   €                                                                   4     31     0.01     0.08             
                    537   €                                                                   7     38     0.02     0.10             
                    547   €*                                                                 18     56     0.05     0.14             
                    556   €*                                                                 17     73     0.04     0.19             
                    564   €***                                                               50    123     0.13     0.32             
                    572   €***                                                               69    192     0.18     0.49             
                    579   €*****                                                            107    299     0.28     0.77             
                    586   €********                                                         158    457     0.41     1.18             
                    593   €***********                                                      228    685     0.59     1.76             
                    599   €**************                                                   289    974     0.74     2.51             
                    605   €******************                                               358   1332     0.92     3.43             
                    611   €*******************                                              373   1705     0.96     4.39             
                    617   €********************                                             402   2107     1.04     5.43             
                    622   €************************                                         481   2588     1.24     6.67             
                    627   €***************************                                      531   3119     1.37     8.03             



                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2015                                                               
                                                   READING - ONLINE ONLY                                                             
                                                         GRADE 10                                                                    

   SCALE_SCORE                                                                                             Cum.              Cum.    
                                                                                                    Freq   Freq  Percent  Percent    
                 €                                                                                                                   
           396   €*                                                                                   10     10     0.04     0.04    
           493   €                                                                                     1     11     0.00     0.04    
           516   €                                                                                     3     14     0.01     0.05    
           559   €                                                                                     1     15     0.00     0.06    
           570   €                                                                                     3     18     0.01     0.07    
           579   €                                                                                     2     20     0.01     0.08    
           588   €**                                                                                  16     36     0.06     0.14    
           596   €*                                                                                    8     44     0.03     0.17    
           604   €**                                                                                  19     63     0.07     0.25    
           611   €****                                                                                38    101     0.15     0.39    
           618   €******                                                                              61    162     0.24     0.63    
           624   €******                                                                              62    224     0.24     0.87    
           630   €***********                                                                        113    337     0.44     1.31    
           636   €****************                                                                   161    498     0.63     1.94    
           642   €********************                                                               202    700     0.79     2.73    
           647   €************************                                                           239    939     0.93     3.66    
           653   €*****************************                                                      285   1224     1.11     4.77    
